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Aud|tR-eportundcrSeciionl2A(b)ofthclrcoueTerAct,lg6l,|nthccescofCberiub|cor
Religious Trustr or lnrdtutjons

WchavecxamrnedtheBalarreslreetofsHRlI\,(ATAvAIsHNoDEVIUNTVERSIT\'.

JAII1;r,1U as at 31" March lt)02 and the Statement of pro'operative Irrcome and Experrdittfe

\ccrlr.uttfort-lieyearendedontlratdatewhichareinagreemerrtwiththebooksofaccourt

maururned bY t}re sard trstttutron

\!,e have ottairpd all the information and explanations whidr, to the best of oru krrowledge *d

belie[werenocess}afyfcrthePurPos€softheaudrt.lnor:ropinb+proP6boolsofaccount

l-iave bcen kept by thc above named Ingitr':tion so fer as sPPean from our examination of the

::: opinnn and to the best of our information, and accondrng to epl*atiorn given to tx' the

sard acce\rnl read togother wrth the notos therecn gve a tn'rc rrd fair view:-

tI)tnthecseofthebalanccshce(of*rccatcofafhinoftheabovenrnedlrptiu'rticnas
at 3l n March 2002 and

(ri,tlrltheca.seofPreoperativelncomearrdExpendiu.rreAccor.rrr!oftheexcesofurconte

over expendrture of its accotnting )€ar end:ng cn 3l n Mar& 2002'

.l.irepr.escrrbedpartrculanascertifredbytheRegisrarofthelrrstitutionarearrnexedhereto

< ,\\,t&ye ['tn-'-1 \ ,..
Chartered Aecountants
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Schedule A

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI UNIVERSITY, JAMMU
STA'I-EMENT OF PRE-OPERATIVE INCOME PENOING ALLOCATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH,2OO2

For the year
ended 31st
March,2002

locoilre
i-i:ani n Ard from Shri Mata Vaishno Devi
iiiln.: Board
,'l':rrr' rrr Ard from J&K State Government
rrrlPr€, jL on Fixed Deposits
rr lf..r-(,:it OIt Savlng Bank ACCOUnt

I .rOil, rt Ol'lS

Total
Lcss Expenditure

Fraynrents & Provisions for Salaries & wages
C,':nti bution to Provident Fund
S:iiaff ,A/elfare
.J:aff fraining
Repa,rs & Maintenance of Building & others
l-.rrriversity Membership fees
l- ectricrty, Power, Fuel and Water Charges
Priltrlg & Statronery
Senrlrars & Meetings
[-egal and Professional
l rchrlect's Pre-qualification Fees
Lancl Survey Expenses
Travetling and Conveyance
Rent
Vehrcle Running & Maintenance
Postage, Telegram and Telephones
Aircitt fee
Securrty Service
Aciver trsement & Publtcity
L.)!o :X!91-lSeS
;' ,.11q,r t t?eport Preparation charges
l\i:9iir,tianeoLrS

f,ei>t;:cratlon
lotal

Pie-c-,oeratrve lncome Pending Allocation

!

4,534,306 33,87,461

46,216,542
@

4,O5,4,219
@

Firr a nce

30,583,884

20,118,O17
49,047

For the year
ended 31st
March,2001

2,93,29,O12
100,000

1,44,68,517
53,950

202
50,750,948 4,39,51,680

1,990,489
7,O44

49,588
30,841
15,966
68,503
86,271
48,631

202,517
39,925

240,265
393,000
'196,377

190,637
75,000
87,733
70,004
93,744

39 833
607,938

8,80,396
11,575
8,723
2000

6,661
35,000
42,180
53,871

51,OOO

8,12,731
1,44,774
1,30,831
1,40,000
1,47,729

74,589

, 6,300
38,976

-2,93,373
I ,61,504
3,45,250

1\

:'

Reghtrar
Shri Mrta Vrhhno Drvl Unlvonltt Sbri N'r r rr \raisllno Devi gnivq r st[]
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SCHEDTILE C

SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI III\IYERSITY' JAMMU

I. SIGNIFICANT ACC OUNTII{G POLICIES

a. Basis of A.ccounting

TheaccountsoftheUniversityarepreparedunderttrohistoricalcostconventionandin
with applicable Aocounting standards. Ivlercantile system of accounting is followed'

b. Fixed Assets

Fixed assets are stated at cost less Depreciation' The cost of an asset comprises

iri".lro*t ,r"tion cost (including material and labour cost)'

c. Depreciation

Depreciation on fixed assets is provicled on written down value method as per rates prescnDccl lll

lncome til( Act'1961.

II. NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

r. \ridc .Iammu and Kashmir Shri Mata Vaishno Devi university Acg 1999, the Universiry had startecl

function on 1.g.gg (i.e. date of in.o.poration). The. said Institution is setting up unrv'ersrfY at

panthal in the state of Jammu & i;h"tit, dio* the said rnstirution has not commencecl anr

operation till 31o tvtarch z002,no rnro." and Expenditure Account has been prepared for thc vcat'

ended on the aforesaid date. pre-operative rncome lnet of expenses) upto the end of the afor'';saicl

penod are being ,",,ira forward in- the Balance Sheet and shall be allocated appropriately upon the

totn^*ternent of oPeration'

2. In terms of soction 20 0fshri Mata vaishno Devi university Act, lggg, the said Instihrtion has

during the year received Rs.30,583,gga for meeting the recuning expenditure of tlre Univer.sity'

3. The University has appried to the Income- tax Departnent for the registation of the said lnstitution

under section r2A (a)of the rnrorn.-'to ,.,,-iqei-d has exercisedlption for accumulation under

Section ll(2)of thc said Ac! hence no prwisio for Income-tax has been made'

**

accordancc

its purchase

tA-{k^+., \ ,", -1. '' 'l)
Clrtrtcred Acctltltt ( rt ttts



INCONCERNS IN
III. IAL INTN,E$T

S.No.

i_-_l_

'.;6i

Namo snd
Address
of the

Persql

-Where the

concern ls a

CompanY,
number arrd

class of
shares held

Nominal
value of
the
Investme

nt

Incom
e from
the
lnvest
menL

)
Nil

3 4 )
Nil Nil Nil I\tt

f\T:l

Nil Nii N I Nil

gfe(L;-l-<'f^
ri Urivrnlt Chsrtered Accq$ants

Placo :New Delhi
o"t"' 

7$r1t o lry.co--r---



' : i.
Y '1.'l'

II. APPLICATION O[' INCOME FORCHARTITABLE ORRELIGIOI.'S PURPOSESli :+
l' Whether arry prt of the income orprop€ty of

the trusU'irgtifiXion was lent, or continues to be
lent, in the previous year to any penon referred
to rn section l3(3Xhereinafta referred to in this
Annorue as such person)? If so, give jgteils of
the amourt rate of interest charged.and the
nature of security, if any

2. Whether any lan4 burJdng or bther property of
the tr:st/rrsbttrtion was made. available for the
use of any zuch puson d*,r,g the previous year?
If so, give details of the property and the amount
ofrent or compensation charged, ifany

3. lVhether any payment wa.s made to any zuch
person durmg the previor-rs year by way <if salary,
allowances or otherwise? If so, give details

.1, Whether the senvices of the trrrst/ irstihrtion were
made avarlable to any such person during the pre-
vious year? If so, gfve de'ails thereof together with
rsrnunemtion or compens{ltion receivd if any

5. Whether any share, security or other property wa.s
purchased by or on behalf of the b:ust / irutitutjon
dunng the previots year fronr a:ry such person? If
so, grve details thereof togather with the considera-
tion paid

received,

Whether any income or property of the tn:sV insti-
ruion was diverted d*ir,g the previots year in
favotn of any such penon? If sq give details there
of together with the amount of income or value of
property so diverted.

Whethq the incomo or property of the trust/irrstit-
ution was rrsed or applied dunng the previor:s year
tor the benefit of any such person in any other
manner? If so, give details -

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

rNO

NO7.

NO8



@

(c) has rnt beenutilized Aipfi**J fc

was acoumulatpd or set apart during
for whictr it was to be accumulated
or in the yea immodiately following
thereof ? if so, the details thereofl ';';



A}TNEXURE
Statem ent of Particulars

I.APPLICATIONoFINcoMEFoRCHARITABLEoRREUGIOUSPURPoSES

2. Whether the tnst/institution has exersised

the oPtion
explaination :NO

details of th i

to have been aPPIiedt

religious prrrPoses in India dunngthe i ;

t. ff:ffJttff;me accum.rlated or sct aput 
t\ 

: Rs'12'687'737

finally sct sPart fo application to chuitable

or religious purposos' to the extent it does not

"xeud2syo"f 
ttu income denved tom property

held r:r:der trr:st wholly for such purPoses

4, Amount of income eliglble for exemption :NIL

;J;t section I l(l X " ) 
(Oiv" details )'

5. Amount of income, in addition to the

arnotutt referred !o in item 3 above

accumulated or set aprt for specified

:Rs.32,280,808

Rs,5,782,404


